Registration Opens

BLOCK 1
Small Town Spectres
Son

Andrew Neighill’s Mary from the Prayer Ward

Into the Dim Lights
Anathema

Cult Classic
Filmmaker Q&A

BLOCK 2

That One House

Eenie Meanie

The Legend of Skunk Ape
The Dead of Night
Kreaster

The Turning

Antisocial

Filmmaker Q&A

BLOCK 3

Gift Wrapped

Howl if You Love Me

HIMEI - A Scream Fan Film
A Killer and the Dead

Killer Magic

Unknown

Filmmaker Q&A

BLOCK 4

Scare

Cosmic Terror
Babydoll
Lumberjack
Visiting

Refuse

The Coloring Girl
Filmmaker Q&A

Red Carpet
Awards
After Party

2025 Lakeland Horror Film Festival

Schedule

8:00am

9:00-10:22am
10:22-11:44am
11:44-1:17pm
1:17-2:27pm
2:27-2:47pm
2:47-3:07pm
3:07-3:17pm

3:17-3:28pm
3:28-3:36pm
3:36-3:45pm
3:45-3:53pm
3:53-4:07pm
4:07-4:34pm
4:34-4:37pm
4:37-4:47pm

4:47-4:52pm
4:52-5:00pm
5:00-5:18pm
5:18-5:27pm
5:27-5:32pm
5:32-5:41pm
5:41-5:51pm

5:53-6:07pm
6:07-6:19pm
6:19-6:30pm
6:30-6:42pm
6:42-6:51pm
6:51-7:14pm
7:14-7:43pm
7:43-7:53pm

7:00-10:00pm
8:30-9:30pm
10:00pm-?

(82mins)
(82 mins)
(93 mins)
(70mins)
(20mins)
(20mins)
(10mins)

(14mins)
(12mins)
(11mins)
(12mins)
9mins)

23mins)
29mins)
10mins)

—~ o~ o~ o~

(3hrs)
(1hr)

***Please note that all times are approximate and subject to change***



