2025 Lakeland Horror Film Festival Schedule

Registration Opens	8:00am	
BLOCK 1 Small Town Spectres Son Andrew Neighill's Mary from the Prayer Ward Into the Dim Lights Anathema Cult Classic Filmmaker Q&A	9:00-10:22am 10:22-11:44am 11:44-1:17pm 1:17-2:27pm 2:27-2:47pm 2:47-3:07pm 3:07-3:17pm	(82mins) (82 mins) (93 mins) (70mins) (20mins) (20mins) (10mins)
BLOCK 2 That One House Eenie Meanie The Legend of Skunk Ape The Dead of Night Kreaster The Turning Antisocial Filmmaker Q&A	3:17-3:28pm 3:28-3:36pm 3:36-3:45pm 3:45-3:53pm 3:53-4:07pm 4:07-4:34pm 4:34-4:37pm 4:37-4:47pm	(11mins) (8mins) (9mins) (8mins) (14mins) (27mins) (3mins) (10mins)
BLOCK 3 Gift Wrapped Howl if You Love Me HIMEI – A Scream Fan Film A Killer and the Dead Killer Magic Unknown Filmmaker Q&A	4:47-4:52pm 4:52-5:00pm 5:00-5:18pm 5:18-5:27pm 5:27-5:32pm 5:32-5:41pm 5:41-5:51pm	(5mins) (8mins) (18mins) (9mins) (5mins) (9mins) (10mins)
BLOCK 4 Scare Cosmic Terror Babydoll Lumberjack Visiting Refuse The Coloring Girl Filmmaker Q&A	5:53-6:07pm 6:07-6:19pm 6:19-6:30pm 6:30-6:42pm 6:42-6:51pm 6:51-7:14pm 7:14-7:43pm 7:43-7:53pm	(14mins) (12mins) (11mins) (12mins) (9mins) (23mins) (29mins) (10mins)
Red Carpet Awards After Party	7:00-10:00pm 8:30-9:30pm 10:00pm-?	(3hrs) (1hr)

^{***}Please note that all times are approximate and subject to change***